Ga. Southern (6-10-1, 3-5-0) -vs- Georgia St. (3-7-6, 2-2-4)

10/24/2024 at Atlanta (GSU Soccer Complex)

Rate:dlo/ 24/ 22;)524 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
sg'é%?uranrzcg'su Soccer Complex Ga. S(?uthern 1 1
Officials: Referee, Brent Heidorn Asst. Referee, Larry Pachon Asst. [Georgia St. 1 1 2
Referee, Rigoberto Reynoso Perez Alt. Official, Thomas Brigman
Ga. Southern 1 Georgia St. 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 2 Conroy, Caitlin 1 1 0 O 63 DEF 2 Maughon, Callee 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 3 Pugh, Meredith 1 0O 0 O 90 MID 6 Kilman, Abby 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 7 Wilson, Kendall 1 1 0 O 90 FWD 9 Glenn, Emily 5 1 1 0 85
MID 13 Cathey, Smith 2 2 1 0 90 MID 10 Diaz, Elena 1 0 0 O 90
MID 14 Borgelt, Carley 1 0O 0 O 90 DEF 12 Brink, Therese 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 19 Casey, Claire 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 13 Nelson, Brook 0 0O 0 2 90
MID 20 Comer, Addison 2 0O 0 O 90 FWD 20 Barley, Bree 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 24 Wilkins, Erin 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 21 Fitzgerald, Mackenzie 0 0O 0 O 70
25 Free, Peyton 1 1 0 O 88 FWD 22 Gordon, Reese 0 0O 0 O 33
GK 28 Oakley, Katie 0 0 0 O 90 FWD 23 Faddoul, Aaliyah 3 1 1 0 90
MID 30 Crenshaw, Ansleigh 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 30 Foos, Jaddah 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 6 Conley, Bri 0 0O 0 O 15 FWD 11 Tucker, Sunniyah 1 1 0 O 62
FWD 11 Drew, Kyleigh 1 0 0 0 14 DEF 18 Shaw, Olivia 0 0 0 0 20
Totals 10 5 1 0 990 Totals 10 3 2 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Oakley, Katie 90:00 2 1 30 Foos, Jaddah 90:00 1 4
Totals 2 1 Totals 1 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 7 10 Ga. Southern 1 3 4
Georgia St. 7 3 10 Georgia St. 1 1 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ga. Southern 1 0 1 Ga. Southern 6 5 11
Georgia St. 3 Georgia St. 2 3
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah Assist by
21:46 GSU  Aaliyah Faddoul Brook Nelson Nelson, Brook.
71:32 GS Smith Cathey GS Smith Cathey PENALTY KICK GOAL.
GOAL by GSU Glenn, Emily Assist by Nelson,
87:13 GSU Emily Glenn Brook Nelson Brook.

Cautions and Ejections: 74:15 (YELLOW), #30 Ansleigh Crenshaw (GS) 74:15 (YELLOW), #30 Jaddah Foos (GSU) 81:31 (YELLOW), #9
Emily Glenn (GSU) 87:32 (YELLOW), #2 Caitlin Conroy (GS)



Time
00:00
00:00
01:50
04:44
15:31
21:46

22:51
24:00
27:15
27:21
29:08
29:27
30:18
31:15
31:29
32:42
33:29
36:12
37:08
37:12
37:29
38:59
39:34
42:01
43:08
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
46:27
49:25
49:36
50:08
55:09
56:13
56:48
57:38
60:02
60:33
62:58
65:22
66:00
68:03
68:14
69:44
70:28

71:32

73:30
74:15
74:15
74:15

Team
GSU
GS
GSU
GS
GSU
GSU

GS
GS
GSU
GSU
GS
GS
GS
GS
GSU
GSU
GSU
GS
GSU
GSU
GS
GSU
GS
GSU
GS

GS

GSU
GS
GSU
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GSU
GS
GS
GSU
GS
GSU
GS
GSU
GS
GSU
GSU
GSU
GS

GS
GS
GS
GSU

Play By Play

Play
Foos, Jaddah at goalie for Georgia St.
Oakley, Katie at goalie for Ga. Southern
Offside against Georgia St..
Shot by GS Comer, Addison, out left.
GSU substitution: Tucker, Sunniyah for Gordon, Reese.
GOAL by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah Assist by Nelson, Brook.
Ga. Southern 0, Georgia St. 1
Corner kick [22:51].
Foul on Borgelt, Carley.
Shot by GSU Tucker, Sunniyah, bottom right, saved by Oakley, Katie.
Corner kick [27:21].
Shot by GS Wilson, Kendall, bottom right, saved by Foos, Jaddah.
Foul on Wilkins, Erin.
GS substitution: Drew, Kyleigh for Conroy, Caitlin.
Foul on Wilkins, Erin.
Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily, out right.
Foul on Glenn, Emily.
Shot by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah, out left.
Foul on Wilkins, Erin.
Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily.
Shot by GSU Diaz, Elena, left woodwork.
Foul on Crenshaw, Ansleigh.
Shot by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah, out right.
Offside against Ga. Southern.
Foul on Glenn, Emily.
Shot by GS Drew, Kyleigh, out top right.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR GS: , #28 Oakley, Katie, #2 Conroy, Caitlin, #3 Pugh, Meredith, #7 Wilson, Kendall, #13 Cathey, Smith, #14
Borgelt, Carley, #19 Casey, Claire, #20 Comer, Addison, #24 Wilkins, Erin, #25 Free, Peyton, #30 Crenshaw,
Ansleigh.

FOR GSU: , #30 Foos, Jaddah, #2 Maughon, Callee, #6 Kilman, Abby, #9 Glenn, Emily, #10 Diaz, Elena, #12 Brink,
Therese, #13 Nelson, Brook, #20 Barley, Bree, #21 Fitzgerald, Mackenzie, #11 Tucker, Sunniyah, #23 Faddoul,
Aaliyah.

GS substitution: Conroy, Caitlin for Drew, Kyleigh.
Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily, out top.
Shot by GS Conroy, Caitlin, bottom center, saved by Foos, Jaddah.
Corner kick [49:36].
Shot by GS Comer, Addison, out top.
Foul on Free, Peyton.
Foul on Wilkins, Erin.
Corner kick [56:48].
Foul on Conroy, Caitlin.
Shot by GS Pugh, Meredith.
GSU substitution: Gordon, Reese for Tucker, Sunniyah.
Foul on Wilson, Kendall.
Foul on Glenn, Emily.
Shot by GS Free, Peyton, top left, saved by Foos, Jaddah.
Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily, out top.
GS substitution: Conley, Bri for Conroy, Caitlin.
GSU substitution: Shaw, Olivia for Fitzgerald, Mackenzie.
GSU substitution: Tucker, Sunniyah for Glenn, Emily.
Foul on Shaw, Olivia
GS Smith Cathey PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Ga. Southern 1, Georgia St. 1
Corner kick [73:30].
Offside against Ga. Southern.
Yellow card on GS Crenshaw, Ansleigh.
Yellow card on GSU Foos, Jaddah.



75:31
76:15
77:27
80:42
81:31
81:31
82:00
85:20
85:57
87:13

87:13
87:13
87:32
90:00

GSU
GS
GS
GS
GS
GSU
GS
GSU
GS
GSU

GSU
GS
GS

GSU substitution: Glenn, Emily for Gordon, Reese.
Corner kick [76:15].
Shot by GS Borgelt, Carley.
Shot by GS Cathey, Smith, bottom center, saved by Foos, Jaddah.
GS substitution: Conroy, Caitlin for Conley, Bri.
Yellow card on GSU Glenn, Emily.
Foul on Borgelt, Carley.
Foul on Barley, Bree.
Offside against Ga. Southern.
GOAL by GSU Glenn, Emily Assist by Nelson, Brook.
Ga. Southern 1, Georgia St. 2
GSU substitution: Gordon, Reese for Tucker, Sunniyah.
GS substitution: Conley, Bri for Free, Peyton.
Yellow card on GS Conroy, Caitlin.
End of period [90:00].



