Ga. Southern (6-10-1, 3-5-0) -vs- Georgia St. (3-7-6, 2-2-4) 10/24/2024 at Atlanta (GSU Soccer Complex)

Date: 10/24/2024 **Attendance:** 275

Stadium: GSU Soccer Complex

Officials: Referee, Brent Heidorn Asst. Referee, Larry Pachon Asst. Referee, Rigoberto Reynoso Perez Alt. Official, Thomas Brigman

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Ga. Southern	0	1	1
Georgia St.	1	1	2

Ga. Southern 1

Georgia St. 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
DEF	2	Conroy, Caitlin	1	1	0	0	63	DEF	2	Maughon, Callee	0	0	0	0	90
MID	3	Pugh, Meredith	1	0	0	0	90	MID	6	Kilman, Abby	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	7	Wilson, Kendall	1	1	0	0	90	FWD	9	Glenn, Emily	5	1	1	0	85
MID	13	Cathey, Smith	2	2	1	0	90	MID	10	Diaz, Elena	1	0	0	0	90
MID	14	Borgelt, Carley	1	0	0	0	90	DEF	12	Brink, Therese	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	19	Casey, Claire	0	0	0	0	90	MID	13	Nelson, Brook	0	0	0	2	90
MID	20	Comer, Addison	2	0	0	0	90	FWD	20	Barley, Bree	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	24	Wilkins, Erin	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	21	Fitzgerald, Mackenzie	0	0	0	0	70
	25	Free, Peyton	1	1	0	0	88	FWD	22	Gordon, Reese	0	0	0	0	33
GK	28	Oakley, Katie	0	0	0	0	90	FWD	23	Faddoul, Aaliyah	3	1	1	0	90
MID	30	Crenshaw, Ansleigh	0	0	0	0	90	GK	30	Foos, Jaddah	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
FWD	6	Conley, Bri	0	0	0	0	15	FWD	11	Tucker, Sunniyah	1	1	0	0	62
FWD	11	Drew, Kyleigh	1	0	0	0	14	DEF	18	Shaw, Olivia	0	0	0	0	20
		Totals	10	5	1	0	990			Totals	10	3	2	2	990
# Goalkeepers			м	inute		Α :	Saves	#	Coall	keepers	М	inute		Α :	Saves
28 Oakley, Katie		-	90:00		2	1			, Jaddah		90:00		1	4	
Totals			50.00		<u> </u>	1		Total			50.00	_	1	4	
	, ota					_	_		Ocai	3				-	•
		Period	1		2		Total			cks By Period	1		2		Total
Ga. S			3		7		10	Ga. S			1		3		4
Georgia St. 7			3		10	Georg	jia Si	t.	1		1		2		
Saves By Period Fouls By Period															
Ga. Southern			1		0		1				6		5		11
Georgia St.			1		3		4	Georgia St. 2				3		5	

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
21:46	GSU	Aaliyah Faddoul	Brook Nelson	GOAL by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah Assist by Nelson, Brook.
71:32	GS	Smith Cathey		GS Smith Cathey PENALTY KICK GOAL.
87:13	GSU	Emily Glenn	Brook Nelson	GOAL by GSU Glenn, Emily Assist by Nelson, Brook.

Cautions and Ejections: 74:15 (YELLOW), #30 Ansleigh Crenshaw (GS) 74:15 (YELLOW), #30 Jaddah Foos (GSU) 81:31 (YELLOW), #9 Emily Glenn (GSU) 87:32 (YELLOW), #2 Caitlin Conroy (GS)

Play By Play

	Team	Play						
00:00		Foos, Jaddah at goalie for Georgia St.						
00:00		Oakley, Katie at goalie for Ga. Southern						
01:50		Offside against Georgia St						
	44 GS Shot by GS Comer, Addison, out left.							
15:31		GSU substitution: Tucker, Sunniyah for Gordon, Reese.						
21:46	GSU	GOAL by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah Assist by Nelson, Brook.						
		Ga. Southern 0, Georgia St. 1						
22:51		Corner kick [22:51].						
24:00		Foul on Borgelt, Carley.						
27:15		Shot by GSU Tucker, Sunniyah, bottom right, saved by Oakley, Katie.						
27:21		Corner kick [27:21].						
29:08		Shot by GS Wilson, Kendall, bottom right, saved by Foos, Jaddah.						
29:27		Foul on Wilkins, Erin.						
30:18		GS substitution: Drew, Kyleigh for Conroy, Caitlin.						
31:15		Foul on Wilkins, Erin.						
31:29 32:42		Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily, out right.						
33:29		Foul on Glenn, Emily. Shot by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah, out left.						
36:12		Foul on Wilkins, Erin.						
37:08		Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily.						
37:12		Shot by GSU Diaz, Elena, left woodwork.						
37:12		Foul on Crenshaw, Ansleigh.						
38:59		Shot by GSU Faddoul, Aaliyah, out right.						
39:34		Offside against Ga. Southern.						
42:01		Foul on Glenn, Emily.						
43:08		Shot by GS Drew, Kyleigh, out top right.						
45:00		End of period [45:00].						
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].						
45:00		FOR GS: , #28 Oakley, Katie, #2 Conroy, Caitlin, #3 Pugh, Meredith, #7 Wilson, Kendall, #13 Cathey, Smith, #14 Borgelt, Carley, #19 Casey, Claire, #20 Comer, Addison, #24 Wilkins, Erin, #25 Free, Peyton, #30 Crenshaw, Ansleigh.						
45:00		FOR GSU: , #30 Foos, Jaddah, #2 Maughon, Callee, #6 Kilman, Abby, #9 Glenn, Emily, #10 Diaz, Elena, #12 Brink, Therese, #13 Nelson, Brook, #20 Barley, Bree, #21 Fitzgerald, Mackenzie, #11 Tucker, Sunniyah, #23 Faddoul, Aaliyah.						
45:00		GS substitution: Conroy, Caitlin for Drew, Kyleigh.						
46:27		Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily, out top.						
49:25		Shot by GS Conroy, Caitlin, bottom center, saved by Foos, Jaddah.						
49:36		Corner kick [49:36].						
50:08		Shot by GS Comer, Addison, out top.						
55:09		Foul on Free, Peyton.						
56:13	GS	Foul on Wilkins, Erin.						
56:48	GSU	Corner kick [56:48].						
57:38	GS	Foul on Conroy, Caitlin.						
60:02	GS	Shot by GS Pugh, Meredith.						
60:33	GSU	GSU substitution: Gordon, Reese for Tucker, Sunniyah.						
62:58	GS	Foul on Wilson, Kendall.						
65:22	GSU	Foul on Glenn, Emily.						
66:00	GS	Shot by GS Free, Peyton, top left, saved by Foos, Jaddah.						
68:03	GSU	Shot by GSU Glenn, Emily, out top.						
68:14		GS substitution: Conley, Bri for Conroy, Caitlin.						
69:44		GSU substitution: Shaw, Olivia for Fitzgerald, Mackenzie.						
70:28	70:28 GSU GSU substitution: Tucker, Sunniyah for Glenn, Emily.							
	GSU	Foul on Shaw, Olivia						
71:32	GS	GS Smith Cathey PENALTY KICK GOAL.						
		Ga. Southern 1, Georgia St. 1						
73:30		Corner kick [73:30].						
74:15		Offside against Ga. Southern.						
74:15	GS	Yellow card on GS Crenshaw, Ansleigh.						

Yellow card on GSU Foos, Jaddah.

74:15 GSU

75.21	CCII	CCII quantitutiani Clara Emily for Cordon Docco
75:31	G50	GSU substitution: Glenn, Emily for Gordon, Reese.
76:15	GS	Corner kick [76:15].
77:27	GS	Shot by GS Borgelt, Carley.
80:42	GS	Shot by GS Cathey, Smith, bottom center, saved by Foos, Jaddah.
81:31	GS	GS substitution: Conroy, Caitlin for Conley, Bri.
81:31	GSU	Yellow card on GSU Glenn, Emily.
82:00	GS	Foul on Borgelt, Carley.
85:20	GSU	Foul on Barley, Bree.
85:57	GS	Offside against Ga. Southern.
87:13	GSU	GOAL by GSU Glenn, Emily Assist by Nelson, Brook.
		Ga. Southern 1, Georgia St. 2
87:13	GSU	GSU substitution: Gordon, Reese for Tucker, Sunniyah.
87:13	GS	GS substitution: Conley, Bri for Free, Peyton.
87:32	GS	Yellow card on GS Conroy, Caitlin.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].